
  University of Health Sciences Lahore 
Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore. Phone: 042-99231218, 99231304-9 Ext: 321 

 

UHS/CE-24/DS-8887                          Dated: 02-05-2024 

PRACTICAL DATE SHEET 
 

Second Prof. B.Sc. Nursing (4-Year) Revised Scheme Annual Examination 2023 for College of 

Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Muzaffargarh., Gulf College of Nursing, D.G. Khan., College of Nursing, 

D.G Khan Medical College, Dera Ghazi Khan will be held, according to following schedule:  

Practical Examination  
Time: Morning Session 8:30 a.m. Afternoon Session 12:30 p.m. 

 

Examination Centre: College of Nursing, D.G Khan Medical College, Dera Ghazi Khan. 
 

 
Adult Health Nursing-II & Nursing Ethics 

 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 
20th May 2024 Monday Group-A Group-B 
21st May 2024 Tuesday Group-C Group-D 
22nd May 2024 Wednesday Group-E Group-F 
23rd May 2024 Thursday Group-G -------- 

 
Pathophysiology-I & II 

 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 
24th May 2024 Friday Group-A Group-B 
27th May 2024 Monday Group-C Group-D 
28th May 2024 Tuesday Group-E Group-F 
29th May 2024 Wednesday Group-G -------- 

 
Health Assessment-I & II 

 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 
30th May 2024 Thursday Group-A Group-B 
31st May 2024 Friday Group-C Group-D 
3rd June, 2024 Monday Group-E Group-F 
4th June,  2024 Tuesday Group-G -------- 

 
Adult Health Nursing-I 

 

Date Day 
Groups 

Morning Session Afternoon Session 
5th June, 2024 Wednesday Group-A Group-B 
6th June, 2024 Thursday Group-C Group-D 
7th June, 2024 Friday Group-E Group-F 
8th June, 2024 Saturday Group-G -------- 
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Groups 
Group-A 

086461   to   086490 (30) 
Group-B 

086491   to   086519 (29) 
Group-C 

086520   to   086548 (29) 
Group-D 

085604   to   085635 (32) 
Group-E 

086311   to   086343 (33) 
Group-F 

086344   to   086375 (32) 
Group-G 

086376   to   086407 (32) 
-------- -------- 

 
 
 

Sr. No. Name of College Group Roll Number Range 

1.  College of Nursing, D.G Khan Medical College, Dera Ghazi Khan. A, B, C 086461   to   086548   (88) 

2.  Gulf College of Nursing, D.G. Khan. D 085604   to   085635   (32) 

3.  College of Nursing, DHQ Hospital, Muzaffargarh. E, F, G 086311   to   086407   (97) 

 
 

 
 
Deputy CoE 

 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 

 


